

**CWP No. 5569 of 2020**

03.12.2020 Present : Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents No. 1 to 5.

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

**CMP No. 12887 of 2020**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No. 5569/2020 & CMP NO. 12888/2020**

Notice. Mr. Ajay Vaidya, learned Sr. Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5. Personal service in terms of Order V Rule 9A is permitted to be effected on respondents No. 6 and 7, returnable for 14.12.2020.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)  
Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2020  
(sanjeev)