

CWP No. 5569 of 2020

14.12.2020. Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G., Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents No. 1 to 5/State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

List on **15.12.2020**, when the records of the case shall be made available for the perusal of the Court.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

14th December, 2020.
(GR)