

CWP No. 5569 of 2020

15.12.2020 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore and Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocates General & Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Mr. Bhupender Thakur and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

THROUGH VIDEO-CONFERENCING

CWP No. 5569 of 2020 & CMP No. 12888 of 2020

Reply be filed within three weeks. In the reply to be filed by official respondents, it be specifically stated that whether during the period 2015-2020, any tentative or final seniority list of the Assistant Professors, Department of Radiology, was issued, and if so, copy thereof be annexed with the reply.

Promotion of the private respondent shall be subject to the outcome of the instant writ petition.

List on **5.1.2021**.

Copy Dasti.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 15, 2020
(vikrant)