

CWP No.5569 of 2020

05.01.2021 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore & Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur & Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CWP No.5569 of 2020 & CMP No.12888 of 2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed an application for interim orders in the Registry. Reply on behalf of the respondents is also stated to be filed. The same be placed on record even if these are under objection.

List on **7th January, 2021.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

January 05, 2021
(Mukesh)