

CWP No. 5569 of 2020

25.02.2021 Present : Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents - State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List on 18.03.2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

25th February, 2021
(sanjeev)