

CWP No. 5569 of 2020

18.3.2021 Present: Mr. Shubham Sood, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Narender Guleria, Mr. Hemant Vaid & Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Mr. Kunal Thakur and Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the State.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No.7.

Reply on behalf of the respondents stands instituted.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks. List on 23.4.2021.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge

March 18, 2021
(Manjit/shankar)