

**23.4.2021**

Present:

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Narender Guleria, Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed, but same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List on **28.5.2021**, on which date, learned counsel for the parties may come present physically before this court to address their arguments.

**( Sureshwar Thakur ),**  
**Judge**

**( Sandeep Sharma ),**  
**Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2021**  
*Manjit*