

Dr. Mukesh Surya vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWP No. 5569 of 2020.

30.03.2022

Present:

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Admit.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

March 30, 2022 (ps/vh)