

Dr. Mukesh Surya vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.5569 of 2020

8.07.2022 Present Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted two days' time to take fresh steps for the service of respondent No.6, enabling the Registry to issue notice, returnable for 12.08.2022.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

8th July, 2022
(shankar)