

**Mukesh Surya v. State**

**CWP No. 5569 of 2020**

**18.8.2022** Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

**CMP No. 8710 of 2022**

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

**CWP No. 5569 of 2020**

Though respondent No.6 stands served, but yet has chosen not to come present and as such, she is proceeded *ex-parte*. List for hearing on 14.9.2022.

**18<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**

*Manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**