

**Mukesh Surya Vs. State of H.P. and ors.**

**CWP No. 5569 of 2020**

**31.08.2023 Present:** Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent/State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

**CMP No. 11322 of 2023 & CWP No. 5569 of 2020**

Application for early hearing is allowed and stands disposed of. It is ordered that the main petition itself will be finally heard on **27.09.2023**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**31<sup>st</sup> August, 2023**  
*(sushma)*