

Mukesh Surya vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 5569 of 2020

12.06.2024 **Present:** Mr. S.M. Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed, list on 5th July, 2024.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

June 12, 2024 (Nisha)