

Mukesh Surya v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 5569 of 2020

24.3.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

As prayed for, list on **21.4.2025**.

March 24, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**