

**MUKESH SURYA
Versus
STATE OF HP**

CWP-5569 of 2020

12.08.2025

Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

CMP-19167 of 2025

Reply, if any, to the application be filed within a period of one week.

List on 19.08.2025.

August 12, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**