

Mukesh Surya v. State

CWP No. 5569 of 2020

11.9.2025

Present

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

List on **17.9.2025**, as prayed for on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 11, 2025
(vikrant)