

Mukesh Surya vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 5569 of 2020

11.11.2025 Present Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

List on 26.11.2025, as prayed for by learned counsel for the parties.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

November 11, 2025
(shankar)