

**Dr. Mukesh Surya vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No. 5569 of 2020**

27.02.2026

Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for an adjournment on the ground that the record in terms of order dated 21.08.2025 has not been brought.

Let the record be produced on

**16.03.2026.**

27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**