

Dr. Mukesh Surya vs State of HP & Others

CWP No.5569 of 2020

16.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vishal Thakur, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents/State

Ms. Shailja Thakur, Proxy Counsel for
respondent No.7

List on **20.04.2026**.

Let, record be produced on the said date.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

March 16, 2026 (meera)