

Mukesh Surya vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.5569 of 2020

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Mr. Ankush Pathania, Clerk, O/o Health-B, H.P. Secretariat, present in person with record.

List on **18.05.2026.**

It is made clear that the complete record in original be produced on the said date.

04th May, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**