

Mukesh Surya Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 5569 of 2020

18.5.2026

Present

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Dy. Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with M/s Satish Sharma & Manish Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.7.

Mr. Shiv Dyal, Sr. Assistant Health-B, Section, HP Secretariat is present in person along with the record.

Mr. Jyoti, Steno Typist, office of Directorate of Health Services, HP is present in person along with the record.

Heard in part. List for continuation on 28.05.2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

18th May, 2026
Guleria