

Mukesh Surya Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5569 of 2020

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ridhima, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Mr. Shiv Dyal, Senior Assistant Health-B, Section, HP Secretariat is present in person along with the record.

Ms. Jyoti, Steno Typist, Office of Directorate of Health Services, H.P. is present in person along with the record.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list
on **03.06.2026**.

May 27, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**